

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1465/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2010 in CRLA No.451/2002,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SURESH DATTU BHOJANE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S.Tambewekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Rai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant may file requisite
compilation containing deposition of the witnesses and the
documents marked at the trial within two months.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master