

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 651/2013

SATISH RAMA BHOJANE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preshit Surshe, adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id. counsel for the parties seek and are given four weeks time
as last chance to file the additional documents.

List the matter again on 23.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB