

ITEM NO.30

VIRTUAL COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.412/2012

SURESH DATTU BHOJANE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No.651/2013 (II-A)

(IA No.181672/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL) - LISTED

Date : 05-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the appeals for hearing before the appropriate Bench in  
the second week of August 2020.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER