

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 412/2012

SURESH DATTU BHOJANE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. ABHAY S. OKA AND HON. PANKAJ MITHAL, JJ.])

WITH

Crl.A. No. 651/2013 (II-A)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 181672/2019)

Date : 08-07-2024 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(NIDHI WASON)

COURT MASTER (NSH)